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of Messrs. T. Pereira and Company, of Madras,
Jewellers and Watchmakers, the said Insolvents
severally being and residing within the jurisdiction
of the High Court of Judicature at Madras, praying
for the benefit of the Act 11 Victoria, chapter 21,
intituled " An Act to consolidate and amend the
laws relating to Insolvent Debtors in India,"
and on the same days rp.i?4«s& were respectively
made by the said Insolvent Court, vesting the

estate and effects of the said Arnee Pareaputchay
Batten and Arnee Chinna Putchay Butt en, Cyriel
D'Cruz, John George Aaron, and John James
Stracey, in Benjamin Brooks, Esq., the Official
Assignee of the said Court. Date of Gazette
containing notice, May 25, 1866.

A. Macdonald Ritchie, Chief Clerk.
Madras, Chief Clerk's Office,

17th May. 1866.

SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of
the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday,
the 14th day of July, 1866.

The undermentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazette of Tuesday, the 24th day of July, 1866.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Baldock Bank and Baldock and Biggies- \

Stuckey's Banking Company, Bristol Somer- )
setshire Bank, and Somersetshire Bank ... J

Biggleswade
Tavistock ...

Langport ...

Wells, Hogge, and Co. ...

Gill, Sons, and Co. ...

£

15,777

7,027
270812

Average
Amount.

W. W. DALBIAC, Registrar of Bank Returns.
Inland Revenue, Somerset House, July 26, 1866.

BANK OP ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 3th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Wednesday, the 25th day of July, 1866.

Notes issued

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£
... 27,893,125

£27,893,125

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion ...

Dated the 26th day of July, 1866.

£
11,015,100
3,984,900

12,893,125

£27,893,125

W. Miller, Chief Cashier.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Bank, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts) ... ...

Other Deposits .. > ... ...
Seven days and other Bills ...

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

£
14,553,000

3,742,406

2,517,449
18,546,769

664,554

£40,024,178

Government Securities (including
Dead Weight Annuity)

Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

Dated the 26th day of July, 1866.

£

9,828,123
26,742,316
2,630,035

823,704

£40,024,178

W. Miller, Chief Cashier.


