of Messrs. T. Pereira and Company, of Madras, Jewellers and Watchmakers, the said Insolvents severally being and residing within the jurisdiction of the High Court of Judicature at Madras, praying for the benefit of the Act 11 Victoria, chapter 21, intituled "An Act to consolidate and amend the laws relating to Insolvent Debtors in India," and on the same days. orders were respectively made by the said Insolvent Court, vesting the

estate and effects of the said Arnee Pareaputchay Butten and Arnee Chinna Putchay Butten, Cyriel D'Cruz, John George Aaron, and John James Stracey, in Benjamin Brooks, Esq., the Official Assignee of the said Court. Date of Gazette containing notice, May 25, 1866.

A. Macdonald Ritchie, Chief Clerk.

Madras, Chief Clerk's Office, 17th May, 1866.

SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday, the 14th day of July, 1866.

The undermentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday, the 24th day of July, 1866.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.						
Baldock Bank and Baldock and Biggles- wade Bank	Tavistock	•••	Wells, Hogge, and Co Gill, Sons, and Co			

W. W. DALBIAC, Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, July 26, 1866.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 25th day of July, 1866.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued	•••	•••	•••	£ 27,893,125	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	***	£ 11,015,100 '3,984,900 12,893,125
			-	£27,893,125			 	£27,893,125

Dated the 26th day of July, 1866.

W. Miller, Chief Cashier.

BANKING	DEPARTMENT.

	£			£
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities	(including	
Rest	3,742,406	Dead Weight Annuity)	***	9,828,123
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Other Securities	•••	26,742,316
chequer, Savings' Bank, Com-		Notes	•••	2,630,035
missioners of National Debt, and		Gold and Silver Coin	•••	823,704
Dividend Accounts)	2,517,449	· ·		•
Other Deposits	18,546,769		_	
Seven days and other Bills	664,554			
-			-	
	£40,024,178	{		£40,024,178
-		[-	

Dated the 26th day of July, 1866.

W. Miller, Chief Cashier.